261219

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc.		03/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automatic Pool Cleaners (Australia) Pty Limited	
Trading As:	TA Aqua-Quip Pool Products	
Street Address:	40 Percy Street	
City:	Auburn, New South Wales 2144	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2612199	JET-VAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900
Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APCL 1102857

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0676

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	03/23/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=JET-VAC - signed Deed of Assignment (F0770034)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0677 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc., of 1620 Hawkins Avenue, Sanford, NC

27330, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following Trademark and

trademark registration:

<u>TRADEMARK</u> JET-VAC

August 27, 2002

WHEREAS, Automatic Pool Cleaners (Australia) Pty Limited, t/a Aqua-Quip Pool

Products, of 40 Percy Street, Auburn New South Wales 2144, Australia ("Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring said trademark registration and all associated goodwill in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to Trademark and the above-named registration

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all

claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the

Trademark. Notwithstanding the above, Assignor shall maintain a royalty free license to use the

Trademark as set forth in the Tooling & IP Purchase Agreement dated December 22, 2009

between the Assignor and Assignee.

PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC.

Name: Robert D. Miller

(Printed or typed)

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: March 16, 2011

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0678**

RECORDED: 03/23/2011